
Program Contact Information 
 
Please contact Dane Wetschler at dane.wetschler@care.org for questions on CARE priorities and scope of the 
Fellowship. 
 
For assistance with proposal development or campus guidelines related to the application process, please contact:  
 
Campus Contact Person Email  

Berkeley 
Maryanne McCormick, Executive Director, UC Berkeley Blum 
Center for Developing Economies mmccormick@berkeley.edu  

Davis Liliane Larson, Executive Director, UC Davis Blum Center lklarson@ucdavis.edu 
Irvine Ruth Gyllenhammer, Associate Director, UCI Blum Center rgyllenh@uci.edu  

Los Angeles 
Michael Rodriguez, Professor, Department of Community Health 
Sciences and Professor, Department of Family Medicine mrodriguez@mednet.ucla.edu  

Merced 
Kurt Schnier, Associate EVC/Provost for Academic Planning and 
Budget, Professor of Economics kschnier@ucmerced.edu  

Riverside 
Justine Ross, Associate Director, Blum Initiative on Global & 
Regional Poverty, UCR School of Public Policy Justine.ross@ucr.edu  

San Diego 
Fonna Forman, Associate Professor of Political Science and 
Director of the Center on Global Justice fforman@ucsd.edu  

San Francisco 
Gretchen L Kiser, Executive Director, Research Development 
Office Gretchen.Kiser@ucsf.edu  

Santa Barbara Joanne Nowak, Academic Coordinator, UCSB Blum Center Joanne.nowak@ucsb.edu  

Santa Cruz 
Lisa Nishioka, UCSC Blum Center on Poverty, Social Enterprise 
and Participatory Governance blumcenter@ucsc.edu  

 
Technical Questions related to use of proposalCENTRAL: Please email pcsupport@altum.com or call the 
proposalCENTRAL technical support line 800-875-2562 (Monday – Friday 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM Eastern Time. Please 
note that from California you must call between 5:00 AM and 2:00 PM).  
 
UC guidance related to international travel may be found here:  https://www.ucgo.org/resources-uc-students-
trainees  
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